

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
NORTHEAST INTERCEPTOR, PHASE III
CIP Project No. S0003
BID NO. 1532 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2018 - 96
BID DATE: January 16, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS DBA ACC SOUTHWEST		TAND		HARBER COMPANY DBA MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		TAB CONTRACTORS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Additional Work	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
201.01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
208.01	Trench Over-Excavation	1,000	CY	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base for Roadway and Concrete Median Island	2,830	CY	\$50.00	\$ 141,500.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 117,445.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 240,550.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 266,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,600.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	1,470	TON	\$100.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 138,915.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 130,830.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 114,660.00
402.02	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	2,489	SY	\$15.00	\$ 37,335.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,824.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,824.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,379.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 52,269.00
409.01	1.50" Mill and Overlay	60	SY	\$110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 7,140.00
613.01	Concrete Median Island	400	LF	\$17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,200.00
613.02	Type A Median Island Curb	38	SY	\$200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,408.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,840.00
622.01	Cross Gutter Restoration	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
628.01	Construction Surveying	15	LF	\$30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00
628.02	Stop Bars	113	LF	\$6.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 339.00
628.03	Raised Marker Centerline Striping	50	SF	\$8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
630.01	Median Nose Paint Marking	3	EA	\$36,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
630.02	72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 25-FT	4	EA	\$51,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
630.03	72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth > 25-FT	3	EA	\$25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 79,500.00
630.04	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 67,000.00
630.05	60-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 25-FT	4,560	LF	\$260.00	\$ 1,185,600.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 1,016,880.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 980,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 1,249,440.00
630.06	12-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
637.01	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,850.00	\$ 30,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
637.02	Dust Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
BASE BID					\$ 2,393,963.00		\$ 2,190,327.00		\$ 2,323,830.00		\$ 2,363,341.00		\$ 2,489,518.00

Subcontractors:	Self Performed Work	ACC Southwest	TAND	Mountain Cascade of Nevada	TAB Contractors
	Asphalt	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo	Aggregate Industries - SWR	Las Vegas Paving
	Manholes	Olson Precast	JAB Construction, Inc.		
	Traffic Control			Superior Traffic Services	
	Concrete				Sahara Concrete
	Tunneling				
	QA/QC				

Suppliers:	Sanitary Pipeline	Core & Main	Ferguson Waterworks	Core & Main	Ferguson/North American
	Asphalt Cement (AC)	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo	Aggregate Industries	Las Vegas Paving
	Sanitary Sewer Manholes	Olson Precast	Jensen Precast	Armorock	Armorock

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
NORTHEAST INTERCEPTOR, PHASE III
CIP Project No. S0003
BID NO. 1532 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2018 - 96
BID DATE: January 16, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CARPRIATI CONSTRUCTION		LAS VEGAS PAVING		CONTRI CONSTRUCTION		LONE MOUNTAIN EXCAVATION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 63,000.85	\$ 63,000.85	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 97,771.00	\$ 97,771.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Additional Work	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 258,188.63	\$ 258,188.63	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 219,391.00	\$ 219,391.00
201.01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,825.59	\$ 12,825.59	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
208.01	Trench Over-Excavation	1,000	CY	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56.05	\$ 56,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base for Roadway and Concrete Median Island	2,830	CY	\$50.00	\$ 141,500.00	\$ 34.26	\$ 96,955.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 172,630.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 110,370.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 90,560.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	1,470	TON	\$100.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 123.93	\$ 182,177.10	\$ 69.00	\$ 101,430.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 142,590.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 133,770.00
402.02	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	2,489	SY	\$15.00	\$ 37,335.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 32,207.66	\$ 17.00	\$ 42,313.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,379.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,824.00
409.01	1.50" Mill and Overlay	60	SY	\$110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
613.01	Concrete Median Island	400	LF	\$17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 44.94	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,200.00
613.02	Type A Median Island Curb	38	SY	\$200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 214.18	\$ 8,138.84	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,130.00
622.01	Cross Gutter Restoration	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,534.19	\$ 21,534.19	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 41,384.00	\$ 41,384.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00
628.01	Construction Surveying	15	LF	\$30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 128.43	\$ 1,926.45	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00
628.02	Stop Bars	113	LF	\$6.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 53.39	\$ 6,033.07	\$ 1.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 565.00
628.03	Raised Marker Centerline Striping	50	SF	\$8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 53.39	\$ 2,669.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
630.01	Median Nose Paint Marking	3	EA	\$36,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 25,778.81	\$ 77,336.43	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 37,110.00	\$ 111,330.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 101,400.00
630.02	72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 25-FT	4	EA	\$51,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 28,982.26	\$ 115,929.04	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,798.00	\$ 163,192.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 165,200.00
630.03	72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth > 25-FT	3	EA	\$25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 11,609.02	\$ 34,827.06	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 23,395.00	\$ 70,185.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 67,200.00
630.04	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 14,577.07	\$ 29,154.14	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 48,400.00
630.05	60-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 25-FT	4,560	LF	\$260.00	\$ 1,185,600.00	\$ 347.50	\$ 1,584,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,687,200.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 1,810,320.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,029,200.00
630.06	12-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,420.37	\$ 10,420.37	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
637.01	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 62,862.93	\$ 62,862.93	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,973.00	\$ 10,973.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
637.02	Dust Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,152.60	\$ 4,152.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,429.00	\$ 13,429.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
BASE BID					\$ 2,393,963.00		\$ 2,784,960.25		\$ 2,831,571.00		\$ 2,976,414.00		\$ 3,292,000.00

Subcontractors:	Self Performed Work	Capriati Construction	Las Vegas Paving	Contri Construction	Lone Mountain Excavation
	Asphalt	Aggregate Industries - SWR		Aggregate Industries - SWR	Wells Cargo
	Manholes			Olson Precast	Olson Precast
	Traffic Control	The Barricade Co.			
	Concrete				
	Tunneling			Pipe Jacking Trenchless	
	QA/QC	IQC Southwest			

Suppliers:	Sanitary Pipeline	Ferguson Waterworks	Core & Main	Core & Main	Core & Main
	Asphalt Cement (AC)	Aggregate Industries - SWR	Las Vegas Paving	Aggregate Industries - SWR	Wells Cargo
	Sanitary Sewer Manholes	Armorock	Armorock	Olson Precast	Olson Precast